

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 957/2017 in SLP(C) No. 11183/2012

VIRSA SINGH @ BIRSA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN AVTAR SINGH, CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay M., Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to Mukhtiar Singh, Sarpanch (respondent No.2).

Personal presence of respondent No.2 is dispensed with.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER