

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25962/2011

SWARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH DIRECTOR LAND RECORD AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No.33718/2011, 30011 of 2013, 12974-75 of 2014 and SLP(C) No. 33023 of 2017 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 12974-12975/2014 (IV-B)

(Only SLP (C) No. 12974-75 of 2014 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

SLP(C) No. 30011/2013 (IV-B)

(before Ld. Registrar court)

SLP(C) No. 33718/2011 (IV-B)

(alternative arrangement notice for petitioner)

SLP(C) No. 33023/2017 (IV-B)

(Only SLP(C) No. 33023 of 2017 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date : 04-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr S.K.Pabbi, Adv.
Ms Priyanka Garg, Adv.
Mr Ramesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr M.K.Ghosh, Adv.
Ms Tina Garg, Adv.
Mr Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Item No.14

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.33718/2011

Service is complete on petitioner no. 11 but none has entered appearance.

Petitioner no.12 is dead. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No.30011/2013

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.1.

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.12974-75/2014

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined vide order dt.21.2.2018.

Service is complete on respondent no. 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2 and 3 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Item No.14

SLP(C) No.33023/2017

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued. However, ld. Counsel Mr Nishank Tyagi appears for respondent no.2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 4.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar