

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25962/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2011  
in CWP No. 7410/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

SWARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH DIRECTOR LAND RECORD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No.32132/2019 (Appln. for Clarification) in SLP(C) No.  
25962/2011)

Date : 15-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Ms. Havana Duhoon, Adv.  
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR  
Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the SLP on 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2019.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file  
synopsis/written submissions well in advance on or before 26<sup>th</sup>  
April, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER