

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25962/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2011 in CWP No. 7410/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SWARAN SINGH (D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH DIRECTOR LAND RECORD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA 3/2015 - Vacating stay,
IA 32132/2019 - Clarification/Direction,
IA 49677/2019 - Application for substitution,
IA 49681/2019 - Condonation of delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 01-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Handoo, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner-Swaran Singh has passed away on 5th June, 2018 (Annexure-A of I.A. NO.49677/2019).

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives is allowed.

It is submitted at the Bar that there are other matters connected to this matter.

In view of above, list the matter tomorrow i.e. 2nd May, 2019, along with SLP(C)No(s).33718/2011, 3384/2012, 5607/2012, 5608/2012, 12547/2012, 8442/2012, 10575/2012, 11183/2012, 17816-17817/2012, 17603/2012, 22731/2012, 23587/2012, 28782/2012, 34151/2012, 1285/2013, 11078/2013, 20672/2015, 29337/2015, 29593/2015, 24699/2016, 33023/2017, 32467/2018, 30011/2013, 16525/2013, 25742/2013, 12974-12975/2014, 33890/2014 and Contempt Petition(C)No.539/2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER