

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25962/2011
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2011
 in CWP No. 7410/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
 At Chandigarh)

SWARAN SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH DIRECTOR LAND RECORD & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3384/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 33718/2011 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 8442/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 5607/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 28782/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 5608/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 10575/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 11183/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 23587/2012 (IV-B)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 29434/2018)

SLP(C) No. 22731/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 17816-17817/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 17603/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 30011/2013 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 34151/2012 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 1285/2013 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 11078/2013 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 25742/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16525/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12974-12975/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 33890/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20672/2015 (IV-B)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 539/2015 In SLP(C) No. 17603/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 29337/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 29593/2015 (IV-B)
(FOR ON IA 3/2016)

SLP(C) No. 24699/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 33023/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 32467/2018 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177507/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE
 SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES and IA No.177508/2018-PERMISSION TO
 APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 02-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv. Ms. S. Janani, AOR Mr. Nishant, Adv. Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR Mr. Kaushal Naresh, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Bhasin, Adv. Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
-------------------	--

Mr. Vikramjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Sitiesh Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Parbat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Dav.

Mr. K.Dadwal, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

Ms. Shikha Dixit, Adv.

Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Handoo, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Tina Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Mr. B.Ramanamurthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List all the matters on 4th September, 2019.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties shall file written submissions/synopsis on or before 30th August, 2019.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in SLP(C)No. 28782 of 2012 shall coordinate all the counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and file convenience compilation on or before 30th August, 2019.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Punjab shall file compilation of the counter affidavit and other relevant documents and also file the Scheme of consolidation in few cases to enable the parties to make their submissions.

I.A. No. 32132 of 2019 in SLP(C)No. 25962 of 2011

Issue notice on I.A.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s) accepts notice in I.A. filed by the State of Punjab in SLP(C)No. 25962 of 2011.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners shall file their response to the I.A. in the meantime.

List the I.A. on 9th July, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER