

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25962/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2011 in CWP No. 7410/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SWARAN SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH DIRECTOR LAND RECORD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(I.A.NO.33696/2021(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON BEHALF OF
PROPOSED IMPEADED PARTY NO.2 IN IA.NO.160674 OF 2019.

IA No. 33696/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 32132/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 160696/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160679/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 134532/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160718/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 133711/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160709/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160704/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 160693/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 160674/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 160715/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 133710/2019	-	PERMISSION TO	FILE	ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES				

IA No. 134531/2019	-	PERMISSION TO	FILE	ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES				

IA No. 3/2015 - VACATING STAY

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3384/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 33718/2011 (IV-B)

IA No. 83055/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 83057/2019	-	CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING	SUBSTITUTION
APPLN			

SLP(C) No. 8442/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5607/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28782/2012 (IV-B)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 1/2012

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 13/2012

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING	SUBSTITUTION	APPLN. ON IA
14/2012		

SLP(C) No. 5608/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10575/2012 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 11183/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23587/2012 (IV-B)
 IA No. 2/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)
 SLP(C) No. 22731/2012 (IV-B)
 IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 SLP(C) No. 17816-17817/2012 (IV-B)
 IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 SLP(C) No. 17603/2012 (IV-B)
 FOR ON IA 4/2014
 IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 SLP(C) No. 30011/2013 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 34151/2012 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 1285/2013 (IV-B)
 IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 2/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)
 SLP(C) No. 11078/2013 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 25742/2013 (IV-B)
 IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 SLP(C) No. 16525/2013 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 12974-12975/2014 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 33890/2014 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 20672/2015 (IV-B)
 CONMT.PET.(C) No. 539/2015 In SLP(C) No. 17603/2012 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 29337/2015 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 29593/2015 (IV-B)
 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 2/2016
 FOR [IA FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 66048/2016
 FOR ON IA 3/2016
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 134533/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 134534/2019
 IA No. 134534/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 66048/2016 - IA FOR DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 134533/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 2/2016 - VACATING STAY)
 SLP(C) No. 24699/2016 (IV-B)

 CONMT.PET.(C) No. 957/2017 in SLP(C) No. 11183/2012 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 33023/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 32467/2018 (IV-B)
 IA No. 177508/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 23-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Zorawar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. M.l. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil K Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Surinder Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Petitioner-in-person
 Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shivendu Gaur, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shivendu Gaur, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sangram S Saron, Adv.
 Ms. Shubreet Kaur Saron, Adv.
 Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Subham Pundhir, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Kiran, Adv.
 Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Govil, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Shobit, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
 Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
 Mrs. Leelawati Suman, Adv.
 Ms. Beena, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
 Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Kr. Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
 Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.
 Mr. B S Randhawa, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra S Srivatsa, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR
 Mr. Mohit Raj, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.
 Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
 Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
 Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
 Mrs. Archana Midha, Adv.
 Mr. Aksveer Singh Saggu, Adv.

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Rita Vasisth, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms. Namrata Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
Mr. Arvind, Adv.
Mrs. Preeti Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harshal Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Omprakash, Adv.
Mr. Sakal Deve Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Brij Bhushan K. Jauhari, Adv.
Ms. Riddhi Jad, Adv.
Mr. Nirdosh Bholu Vishen, Adv.
Mr. O.p. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

Mr. Arvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Brij Bhushan K. Jauhari, Adv.
Ms. Riddhi Jad, Adv.
Mr. Nirdosh Bholu Vishen, Adv.
Mr. O.p.singh, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)